international sales offices and operations in the United Kingdom and the
United States. We will acquire majority interest in IRCA through a
combination of stock and cash payments.  The definitive agreement contains
certain closing conditions and certain future provisions that will enable
Trinity to acquire full ownership of IRCA and its various operating
subsidiaries.

   31

Edgar Filing: TRINITY LEARNING CORP - Form 8-K/A

29

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Supplementary Schedules

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

   For the Period Ended
   June 30, 2003

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2003

   Trinity   Adjustments
   Learning   Touch   -----------------------
   Corporation   Vision   Debits   Credits   Total
   ----------- -----------  ----------- -----------  -----------

   Assets
   ------
Current Assets
 Cash   $   86,511  $  181,949   $   268,460
 Accounts Receivable   42,719   93,926   136,645
 Interest Receivable   41   -   41
 Employee Advance   -   54,370   54,370
 Prepaid Expenses   97,944   -   97,944
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets   227,215   330,245   557,460
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Property & Equipment
 Furniture & Fixtures   53,385   89,373   a)  77,877   64,881
 Accumulated
  Depreciation   (7,824)   (77,877) a)   77,877   (7,824)
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Net Property &
   Equipment   45,561   11,496   57,057
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Intangible Asset
 Technology-Based
  Asset   1,118,312   -  b)1,286,308   2,404,620
 Accumulated
  Amortization   (167,747)   -   (167,747)
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Net Intangible
   Assets   950,565   -   2,236,873

Other Assets
 Notes Receivable   25,000   -   b)  25,000   -
 Other Assets   94,003   35,765   129,768
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Other Assets   119,003   35,765   129,768
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Assets   $ 1,342,344  $  377,506   $ 2,981,158
   =========== ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: TRINITY LEARNING CORP - Form 8-K/A

30

   Continued
   33
   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2003

   Trinity   Adjustments
   Learning   Touch   -----------------------
   Corporation   Vision   Debits   Credits   Total
   ----------- -----------  ----------- -----------  -----------

   Liabilities and Equity
   ----------------------
Current Liabilities
 Accounts Payable   $   391,872  $  200,905   $   592,777
 Accrued Expenses   270,270   220,837   491,107
 Deferred Revenue   -   168,577   168,577
 Interest Payable   63,987   19,807   83,794
 Lines of Credit   -   328,688   328,688
 Notes Payable -
  Related Party   2,147,151   -   2,147,151
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Current
   Liabilities   2,873,280   938,814   3,812,094
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Long Term Liabilities
 Notes Payable -
  Related Party   -   100,000  b)   25,000   75,000
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Long Term
   Liabilities   -   100,000   75,000
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Total Liabilities   2,873,280   1,038,814   3,887,094
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Stockholders' Equity
 Preferred Stock   -   -   -
 Common Stock   9,693,447   383,796  b)  383,796  b)  625,000  10,318,447

[…]

Notes Payable   TouchVision   25,000
Interest Income - Trinity Learning Corporation   41
   Accumulated Deficit   TouchVision   $ 1,045,104
   Common Stock   Trinity Learning Corporation   625,000
   Interest Expense   41
   Notes Receivable   25,000

Edgar Filing: TRINITY LEARNING CORP - Form 8-K/A

32

   Continued
   35

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Statement of Operations

   Trinity
   Learning
   Corporation   Touch
   ------------   Vision
   October   ------------
   1, 2002   Fiscal Year
   to June   Ended June   Acq'n
   30, 2003   30, 2003   Entries   Total
   ------------  ------------  ------------  ------------

Revenue
 Sales Revenue   $   167,790   $ 1,713,782  $   $  1,881,572
 Cost of Sales   -   (711,395)   (711,395)
   ------------  ------------   ------------
   Gross Profit   167,790   1,002,387   1,170,177

Expenses
 Salaries & Benefits   1,043,123   701,550   1,744,673
 Professional Fees   437,836   12,412   450,248
 General & Administrative   228,931   83,177   312,108
 Travel & Entertainment   182,593   -   182,593
 Depreciation & Amortization   175,497   11,961   187,458
 Rent   44,524   145,024   189,548
 Office Expense   45,336   13,714   59,050
   ------------  ------------   ------------
   Total Expenses   2,157,840   967,838   3,125,678
   ------------  ------------   ------------
   Income (Loss) from
   Operations   (1,990,050)   (34,549)   (1,955,501)
   ------------  ------------   ------------
Other Income (Expenses)
 Interest Income   (487)   -  b)   (41)   (528)
 Interest Expense   (76,865)   (28,219) b)   41   (105,043)
 Foreign Currency Gain/(Loss)   (4,582)   -   (4,582)
   ------------  ------------   ------------
   Total Other Income
   (Expenses)   (81,934)   (28,219)   (110,153)
   ------------  ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: TRINITY LEARNING CORP - Form 8-K/A

33

 Income (Loss) Before Taxes   (2,071,984)   6,330   (2,065,654)
 Taxes   -   -   -
   ------------  ------------   ------------
   Net Income (Loss)   $(2,071,984)  $   6,330   $ (2,065,654)
   ============  ============   ============
Net Loss Per Common Share   $   (0.25)   $   (0.21)
   ============   ============
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding   8,364,218   1,250,000   9,614,218
   ============   =============  ============

   Continued
   36

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Statement of Operations

A summary of the components of other comprehensive income for the
transition period from October 1, 2002 to June 30, 2003 is as follows:

   Transition Period
   October 1, 2002
   to June 30, 2003